



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024 I.A. 46838/2024 I.A. 46839/2024**

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

MANOJ CHHABRADefendant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Mr. Varun
Chopra, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER
03.02.2025**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 8th May, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/ak