



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 956/2024, LA. 46838/2024 LA. 46839/2024**
ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.
versus

MANOJ CHHABRADefendant
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **13.02.2025**

I.A. 3799/2025 (under Order VII rule 14 CPC)

1. Plaintiffs have filed the present application seeking permission to place on record additional documents.
2. Summons have not yet been issued in the suit.
3. Plaintiffs seek to place on record their bank account statement for the period starting from 01st April 2021 to 31st March 2022, to substantiate that they had made payment to the defendant.
4. Considering that the matter is listed for 8th May 2025, this application shall be taken up on that date itself.
5. Accordingly, list on 8th May 2025, the date already fixed.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/sm/tk