



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024 & I.As. 46838/2024, 46839/2024, 3799/2025**

**ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandep Kumar Sharma, Mr.  
Navdeep Jain, Mr. Nirmitt Bhalla, Ms.  
Usha Choudhary and Ms. Sanjoli  
Bhandari, Advocates

versus

**MANOJ CHHABRA**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2025**

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge, list this suit  
along with CS(OS) 454/2024 before the same Bench on **25.08.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**MAY 8, 2025/rhc**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*