



\$~O-81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024, I.A. 46838/2024 & I.A. 3799/2025**

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Navdeep Jain with Ms. Sanjoli Bhandari, Mr. Nirmal and Mr. Usha, Advocates.

versus

MANOJ CHHABRA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 25.08.2025

1. Faced with the difficulty that the amount as stated earlier has been paid to *M/s. Venu Bouquet Pvt. Ltd.*, and the said company is not a party to the instant civil suit, learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to take appropriate steps in accordance with law.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar on 06.11.2025 along with CS(OS) 454/2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

tr/sp