



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024**

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ms. Poonam
Sharma, Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advs.

versus

MANOJ CHHABRA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to comply with the directions as contained in the order dated 25.08.2025 that he has to implead M/s. Venn Bouquet Pvt. Ltd.

Heard.

Let the matter be fixed alongwith connected matter CS(OS) 454/2024 on 10.03.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/sm