



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024**

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma and Ms. Poonam
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

MANOJ CHHABRA

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that in view of the directions contained in the Order dated 25.08.2025, he has filed application for impleadment of M/s. Venue Banquet Pvt. Ltd. on 06.03.2025, however no such application has come on record.

Let the said application come on record.

List this matter alongwith the connected matter CS(OS) 454/2024 before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 28.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2026/SM