



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024, I.A. 46838/2024 & I.A. 3799/2025**

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma & Ms.
Poonam Sharma, Advs. (through VC)**

versus

MANOJ CHHABRA

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiffs, who has joined through VC, submits that an application has been filed by him. However, the same is not listed.
2. Let learned counsel for the plaintiffs pursue with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. At request, re notify on 21.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jk