



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010875532024

+ **CS(OS) 956/2024, I.A. 12281/2026**

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma and Ms. Poonam
Sharma, Advs. (Through VC)**

versus

MANOJ CHHABRA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Abhishek for Proposed Defendant (Through
VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 12281/2026 (u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant seeks more time to file Reply to the present application.

Heard. Let Reply be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for arguments on the same on 20.11.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2026/SM